Deon Gericke

UNOPPQOSED MOTION ROLL BEFORE THE HONOURABLE ACTING JUDGE NDLOKOVANE

Subject:

AJ DATED 13 MAY 2022
Location: Microsoft Teams Meeting
Start: Fri 2022/05/13 10:00
End: Fri 2022/05/13 16:00
Show Time As: Tentative
Recurrence: (hone)
Organizer: Fridah Mafokwane

To: Legal Practitioners
The above-stated matter refers.

Kindly find herewith the attached Directive, Roll and the Link below for your urgent attention.

Regards
Ms. N.F. Mafokwane

Judge Registrar

Microsoft Teams meeting

Join on your ceriputer or imobile app

Click nere 1o join ihe rageti

Diectaimar

The informati=n containad in this communication firom the sender is confidential. It is intended solely for use by the recipient and
cthers authorized to recei it. 'f vou are not the recipient, you are hereby notified that any disclasure, copying, distribution or taking
acton in relzlicn of the contar’z of this r.formeticn is strictly prohibited and may be unlawful.

This =mai ras been scanasd for viraszt and ma'ware, and may have been automatically archived by Mimecast 1.tel, an innnvator in
Scitaare as L Service ($2aZ) Yoo busiiess. Troviding a safar and more us2ful place for your human generated deva. Specializing in;
Security, archiving ~nd campliance. Ta find oul rmore Click Here,




[N THE HIGH COURT OF SOUTH AFRICA

(GAUTENG DIVISION PRETORIA)
(UNOPPOSED MATTERS UPLOADED ON CASELINES)

13 MAY 2022

BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUSTICE TLHAPI

1. MAKUKU Vs HPCSA +3 63044/21
2. CHANGING TIDES 17 Vs N S KAMA 59384/21
3. SALPC Vs M M NGELE 52711/21
4. EXPARTE: N D TSIETSI 54614/20
5. 1 M DREYER VS ECSPONENT 23153/20
6. PROPORIETARY VS CS MATSEBULA +1 65683/19 | '
7. CHANGING TIDES 17 VS NORTHERN SPARKS +2 55778/19

RAF 43768/20

8. TPAQINEBA VS




9. THE BODY CORP

10. STD BANK

11. NEDBANK

12. FRD BANK

13. NEDBANK

14. P 1 KABELO

15. FRD BANK

16. STD BANK

17. MORGENHOF

18. M A ZOWITZKEY

19. FRD BANK

20. GREENHOUSE

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

L)

VS

VS

VSs

VS

VS

P WENOCK

SENKUBU +1

M CAMPHER

P IPUTTER +4

P C MILONGA

M SONGO + OTHERS

TL MANAKA

S TCHUEU +1

N NXUWA +2

RAF

P K RAPHULU

H B ADAMS+3

940/22

54435/21

505%9/21

21367/18

20457/18

43503/21

586551/21

53411/20

66698/19

54615/20

10049/21

27137/19




21. SALPC

22.V BOHALE + OTHER

23. STD BANK

24. | K SEBILOANE

25. L NDUKWANA

26. FRD BANK

27. PARETO LTD

VS

Vs

Vs

VS

V5

VS

Vs

M R MAOME +1

J N M BOHALE + OTHERS

K D NEMABAKA +1

B T MATHEBULA +3

RAF

C A BOSHOMANE

FOSSIL ACCESSORIES

52712/21

92747/15

28820/11

41351/18

6470/17

41710/18

7955/22




i3 MAY 2022

BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUSTICE MOLEFE J

28. SALPC

29. HYPROP INVEST

30. CHANGING TIDES

31. STD BANK

32. KR SELOANE

33. NEDBANK

34. SPEEDY BRICKS & SAND

35. N GOQA

36. ABSA TRUST

37, FAMILIE ROUX PROP

VS

VS

\'A)

Vs

VS

VS

VS

VS

V§s

Vs

EVANGELIA SKYLAKIS

MODA FREIGHT SERVICES

KA MAZAZA

F N EGLEZAKIS

REGISTRAR OF DEEDS JHB +3

M H SIDU

KAAP-VAAL TRUST

RAF

RAF

CITY OF TSHWANE

51187/21

42434/21

38422/19

33322/19

41545/21

241/16

23143/20

28464/15

414/22

8146/20




38. CCEILERD +1

39, ABSA TRUST

40. M JANSEN VAN VUUREN +1

41.) S BOTES

42. TS MOHALE

43, SALPC

44, ABSA TRUST

45.5 1 YIKA

46. J JANSE VAN RENSBURG

47. BODY CORP

48. L M MABIZELA

VS

VS

VS

VS

Vs

Vs

VA

VS

Vs

VS

VS

CITY OF TSHWANE

RAF

WILAND BOERDERY +1

JAENRU KONSTRUKSIE

RAF

R M MNIS!

RAF

M N NKOSI

M CRONIJE

P N NTELEZA

T CSITHOLE +3

84071/19

58707/21

55522/21

A304/21

54967/20

52713/21

197/22

60931/16

36113/21

496/22

41052/21




43. ABSA BANK VS
50. STD BANK Vs
51. AB VENTER VS

52. EX PARTE: ABSA BANK +1

13 MAY 2022

MV SEROKA

J DIKGALE + OTHER

RAF

BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUSTICE NDLOKOVANE AJ

53. THE COMMISSIONER VS LA BROTHERS TRADING + 10
54. NEDBANK Vs A ANYELE

55. ANSA BANK VS V| BENOLJEL

56. ABSA TRUST VS RAF

57.V & A ELECTRONICS VS PETROPORT N14

58. ABSA TRUST A RAF

59. THE SHERIFF OF THE H/COURTS \A)

N S MASHATOLA +1

12418/17

65217/20

78454/19

99587/15

2406/21

477/20

32840/20

50736/21

30999/21

689/22

16536/19




60. L F JACKSON VS MEC FOR HEALTH + OTHER 37724/17

o1, ERNST 7 YOUNG ADVISCRY VS RALETHONGOANE TRUST + 34044/17
62. STD BANK VS M & G MABASA 55720/19
63. E V SIYAVORA V§ MIN OF HOME AFFAIRS 7924/22
64. CHANGING TIDES VS S$SSMOYO 8931/19
65. CREAMSTAR ICE CREAM Vs CITY OF TSHWANE 9933/20
66. SALPC VS C LSWART 51193/21
|
|
67. F A MASIKHWA \A) MIN OF SAFETY & SECURITY + OTHER  10062/11 |
68. P W A STEYN VS EXOL GROUP 42921/21 ‘
|
69. SHERIFF OF THE H/COURT VS MEIRING PROP + OTHER 78127/16 |
70. B POULTRY VS X VUS0 53248/21

71. BABERIKI GARDENING V5 SUPPLIER PARK +3 87582/19




72. NYTJADAN

73. S M MOTLHABANE

74. HVY NYAMANI

75. FRD BANK

76. A S VAN HEEREN

77. FRD BANK

78. GITOM INVES + OTHERS

79. RDP BUSINESS

VS

Vs

VS

&)

VS

VS

VS

VS

DIRECTOR GENERAL +2

SCAW METAL GROUP

RAF

R A GUMI+ OTHER

THE DIRECTOR GENERAL +2

M W RAKUBU

THE MIN OF POLICE

CiTY OF TSHWANE+1

60025/21

10325/17

44162/20

27486/21

60023/21

86352/14

43634/i9

59108/20




IN THE REPUBLIC OF SOUTH AFRICA

ANIT .

IN THE HIGH COURT OF SOUTH AFRICA
GAUTENG DIVISION, PRETORIA
TEL NO: 012 492 6749/ 071 144 4938

OFFICE NO: 4.8, FOURTH FLOOR.

12 May 2022

TO: ALL LEGAL PRACTITIONERS

RE:

UNOPPOSED DIRECTIVE: 13 MAY 2022 BEFORE THE HONOURABLE
ACTING JUDGE NDLOKOVANE

. Kindly be advised that all matters will be conducted via Microsoft Teams.

. Proceedings will commence at 10h00am.

. A Practice Note comprehensively indicating the issues to be decided upon in

the matter should have been upicaded on caseline system. Failure to file a
Practice Note will result in the matter being struck off the roll.

. Draft orders should be uploaded on the caseline system and should indicate

when the matter will be heard, Judge’s name (i.e., Acting Judge Ndlokovane)
and the manner in which the matter will be heard (i.e., Microsoft Teams, Court
name/number) and at the end of the draft order you should indicate the name
and defails of the Counsel and those of the Instructing Attorney.

. No further documents can still be uploaded after the cut-off date indicated in
the practice manual as read with the practice directive of this court unless with




the express permission of Acting Judge Ndlokovane. Non-compliance will result
in the matter being removed from the roli due to papers not being in order.

6. Please join the hearing 30 minutes before your matter will be dealt with, in order
for me to admit you to the hearing and microphones shouid be muted and the

camera off when your matter is not yet dealt with.

Regards:

N.F MAFOKWANE
ACTING JUDGE REGISTRAR'S REGISTRAR




