#### **Deon Gericke**

Subject:

UNOPPOSED MOTION ROLL BEFORE THE HONOURABLE ACTING JUDGE NDLOKOVANE

AJ DATED 13 MAY 2022

Location:

Microsoft Teams Meeting

Start:

Fri 2022/05/13 10:00 Fri 2022/05/13 16:00

End: Show Time As:

Tentative

Recurrence:

(none)

Organizer:

Fridah Mafokwane

To: Legal Practitioners

The above-stated matter refers.

Kindly find herewith the attached Directive, Roll and the Link below for your urgent attention.

Regards Ms. N.F. Mafokwane Judge Registrar

## Microsoft Teams meeting

Join on your computer or mobile app

Click here to join the meeting

Learn More | Meditio options

#### Disclaimer

The information contained in this communication from the sender is confidential. It is intended solely for use by the recipient and others authorized to receive it. If you are not the recipient, you are hereby notified that any disclosure, copying, distribution or taking action in relation of the contents of this information is strictly prohibited and may be unlawful.

This small has been scanned for viruses and malware, and may have been automatically archived by Mimecast Ltd, an innovator in Software as a Service (SaaS) for business. Providing a safer and more useful place for your human generated data. Specializing in; Security, archiving and compliance. To find out more <u>Click Here</u>.

# IN THE HIGH COURT OF SOUTH AFRICA (GAUTENG DIVISION PRETORIA) (UNOPPOSED MATTERS UPLOADED ON CASELINES)

#### 13 MAY 2022

#### **BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUSTICE TLHAPI**

1. M A KUKU	VS	HPCSA +3	63044/21
2. CHANGING TIDES 17	VS	N S KAMA	59384/21
3. SALPC	VS	M M NGELE	52711/21
4. EX PARTE: N D TSIETSI			54614/20
5. J M DREYER	VS	ECSPONENT	23153/20
6. PROPORIETARY	VS	C S MATSEBULA +1	65683/19
7 <sub>10</sub> CHANGING TIDES 17	VS	NORTHERN SPARKS +2	55778/19
8. TP QINEBA	VS	RAF	43768/20

9. THE BODY CORP	VS	P W ENOCK	940/22
10. STD BANK	VS	S E N KUBU + 1	54435/21
11. NEDBANK	VS	M CAMPHER	50599/21
12. FRD BANK	VS	P J PUTTER +4	21367/18
13. NEDBANK	VS	P C MILONGA	20457/18
14. P J KABELO	VS	M SONGO + OTHERS	43903/21
15. FRD BANK	VS	T L MANAKA	586551/21
16. STD BANK	VS	S T CHUEU +1	53411/20
17. MORGENHOF	vs	N NXUWA +2	66698/19
18. M A ZOWITZKEY	VS	RAF	54615/20
19. FRD BANK	VS	P K RAPHULU	10049/21
20. GREENHOUSE	VS	H B ADAMS+3	27137/19

21. SALPC	VS	M R MAOME +1	52712/21
22. V BOHALE + OTHER	VS	J N M BOHALE + OTHERS	92747/15
23. STD BANK	VS	K D NEMABAKA +1	28820/11
24. L K SEBILOANE	VS	B T MATHEBULA +3	41351/18
25. L NDUKWANA	VS	RAF	6470/17
26. FRD BANK	VS	C A BOSHOMANE	41710/18
27. PARETO LTD	VS	FOSSIL ACCESSORIES	7955/22

#### 13 MAY 2022

#### BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUSTICE MOLEFE J

28. SALPC	VS	EVANGELIA SKYLAKIS	51197/21
29. HYPROP INVEST	VS	MODA FREIGHT SERVICES	42434/21
30. CHANGING TIDES	VS	K A MAZAZA	38422/19
31. STD BANK	VS	F N EGLEZAKIS	33322/19
32. K R SELOANE	VS	REGISTRAR OF DEEDS JHB +3	41545/21
33. NEDBANK	VS	M H SIDU	241/16
34. SPEEDY BRICKS & SAND	VS	KAAP-VAAL TRUST	23143/20
35. N GOQA	VS	RAF	28464/15
36. ABSA TRUST	VS	RAF	414/22
37, FAMILIE ROUX PROP	VS	CITY OF TSHWANE	8146/20

38. C C EILERD +1	VS	CITY OF TSHWANE	84071/19
39. ABSA TRUST	VS	RAF	58707/21
40. M JANSEN VAN VUUREN +1	VS	WILAND BOERDERY+1	55522/21
41. J S BOTES	VS	JAENRU KONSTRUKSIE	A304/21
42. T S MOHALE	VS	RAF	54967/20
43. SALPC	VS	R M MNISI	52713/21
44. ABSA TRUST	VS	RAF	197/22
45. S   YIKA	VS	M N NKOSI	60931/16
46. J JANSE VAN RENSBURG	VS	M CRONJE	36113/21
47. BODY CORP	VS	P N NTELEZA	496/22
48. L M MABIZELA	VS	T C SITHOLE +3	41052/21

49. ABSA BANK	VS	M V SEROKA	12418/17
50. STD BANK	VS	J DIKGALE + OTHER	65217/20
51. A B VENTER	VS	RAF	78454/19
52. EX PARTE: ABSA BANK +1			99587/15

## 13 MAY 2022

## **BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUSTICE NDLOKOVANE AJ**

53. THE COMMISSIONER	VS	LA B	ROTHERS TRADING + 10	2406/21
54. NEDBANK	VS	A AN	YELE	477/20
55. ANSA BANK	VS	VIBE	ENOLIEL	32840/20
56. ABSA TRUST	VS	RAF		50736/21
57. V & A ELECTRONICS	VS	PETRO	OPORT N14	30999/21
58. ABSA TRUST	VS	RAF		689/22
59. THE SHERIFF OF THE H/COU	RTS	VS	N S MASHATOLA +1	16536/19

60. L F JACKSON	VS	MEC FOR HEALTH + OTHER	37724/17
61. ERNST 7 YOUNG ADVISOR	Y VS	RALETHONGOANE TRUST +	34044/17
62. STD BANK	VS	M & G MABASA	55720/19
63. E V SIYAVORA	VS	MIN OF HOME AFFAIRS	7924/22
64. CHANGING TIDES	VS	S S S MOYO	8931/19
65. CREAMSTAR ICE CREAM	VS	CITY OF TSHWANE	9933/20
66. SALPC	VS	C L SWART	51193/21
67. F A MASIKHWA	VS	MIN OF SAFETY & SECURITY + OTHER	R 10062/11
68. P W A STEYN	VS	EXOL GROUP	42921/21
69. SHERIFF OF THE H/COURT	VS	MEIRING PROP + OTHER	78127/16
70. B POULTRY	VS	X VUSO	53248/21
71. BABERIKI GARDENING	VS	SUPPLIER PARK +3	87582/19

72. N Y T JADAN	VS	DIRECTOR GENERAL +2	60025/21
73. S M MOTLHABANE	VS	SCAW METAL GROUP	10325/17
74. H V NYAMANI	VS	RAF	44162/20
75. FRD BANK	VS	R A GUMI+ OTHER	27486/21
76. A S VAN HEEREN	VS	THE DIRECTOR GENERAL +2	60023/21
77. FRD BANK	VS	M W RAKUBU	86352/14
78. GITOM INVES + OTHERS	VS	THE MIN OF POLICE	43634/19
79. RDP BUSINESS	VS	CITY OF TSHWANE+1	59108/20

#### IN THE REPUBLIC OF SOUTH AFRICA



# IN THE HIGH COURT OF SOUTH AFRICA GAUTENG DIVISION, PRETORIA

TEL NO: 012 492 6749/071 144 4938

OFFICE NO: 4.8, FOURTH FLOOR.

12 May 2022

**TO: ALL LEGAL PRACTITIONERS** 

# RE: <u>UNOPPOSED DIRECTIVE: 13 MAY 2022 BEFORE THE HONOURABLE</u> ACTING JUDGE NDLOKOVANE

- 1. Kindly be advised that all matters will be conducted via Microsoft Teams.
- 2. Proceedings will commence at 10h00am.
- A Practice Note comprehensively indicating the issues to be decided upon in the matter should have been uploaded on caseline system. Failure to file a Practice Note will result in the matter being struck off the roll.
- 4. Draft orders should be uploaded on the caseline system and should indicate when the matter will be heard, Judge's name (i.e., Acting Judge Ndlokovane) and the manner in which the matter will be heard (i.e., Microsoft Teams, Court name/number) and at the end of the draft order you should indicate the name and details of the Counsel and those of the Instructing Attorney.
- 5. No further documents can still be uploaded after the cut-off date indicated in the practice manual as read with the practice directive of this court unless with

the express permission of Acting Judge Ndlokovane. Non-compliance will result in the matter being removed from the roll due to papers not being in order.

6. Please join the hearing 30 minutes before your matter will be dealt with, in order for me to admit you to the hearing and microphones should be muted and the camera off when your matter is not yet dealt with.

Regards:

N.F MAFOKWANE

ACTING JUDGE REGISTRAR'S REGISTRAR